# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7193914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507136103	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TITAN MEDICAL INC.	02/17/2022	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TITAN MEDICAL INC.
Street Address:	76 BERKELEY STREET
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5A 2W7

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10820953
Patent Number:	11179209
Patent Number:	10327856
Patent Number:	10058396
Patent Number:	10820955
Patent Number:	8332072
Patent Number:	10357319
Patent Number:	10695139
Patent Number:	10881477
Patent Number:	10881478
Application Number:	17530912
Application Number:	15780593
Application Number:	16913809
Application Number:	17140637
Application Number:	17187565
Application Number:	16453939
Application Number:	16453948
Application Number:	16731600
Application Number:	16800710

PATENT REEL: 059118 FRAME: 0640

507147070

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	63247186		
Application Number:	63212716		
PCT Number:	US2020037951		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIMED.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADISLAV Z. TEPLITSKIY
SIGNATURE:	/Vladislav Z. Teplitskiy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2022-02-24 Change of Address Resubmission TIMED.000GEN#page1.tif source=2022-02-24 Change of Address Resubmission TIMED.000GEN#page2.tif source=2022-02-24 Change of Address Resubmission TIMED.000GEN#page3.tif source=2022-02-24 Change of Address Resubmission TIMED.000GEN#page4.tif source=2022-02-24 Change of Address Resubmission TIMED.000GEN#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059118 FRAME: 0641

#### ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To whom it may concern:

This document is being filed as a statement that the Assignee has changed its address. This document sets forth the updated address for all granted patents and currently pending applications assigned to the Assignee, for all provisional application(s) relating thereto, and for any later-filed application(s) claiming priority to one or more of the granted patents and currently pending application(s): including, but not limited to, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof that may be filed in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned is an agent of the Assignee and is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee. Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the Assignee.

Assignee:	Titan		

Old Add	lress(s):	750-	155 Univers	sity Ave / 170	University	Ave. S	Suite 1000

Toronto, ON M5H 3B7 / M5A 2W7

Canada

New Address: 76 Berkeley Street

Toronto, ON M5A 2W7

Canada

Date: Feb 17/22 By: Name: Jasminder Brar

Title: VP, General Counsel

55124723

**RECORDED: 02/17/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059118 FRAME: 0642